3
H
IN
G
ED
 D
O
O

CODE PRODUCT HANDLE STYLE FINISH
MDS1400 DS1400 – #0 Hunter #0 Hunter Powder coat
HOW TO ORDER
DS1400/0 Hunter
ADVANTAGES
 ∙ Suitable for hinged doors in single french & bi-folding
application
 ∙ Durable powder coat finish
 ∙ Easy installation
www.doric.com.au 5
DIMENSIONS
M4 x 15
10
8
11
28
78
85
65
195219
M4 x 15
10
8
11
28
78
85
65
195219
127
115
18
53
18
DS1400 Furniture Plate Dimensions
DS1400 #0  Hunter Lever Dimensions
DS1400/0 Hunter
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS6
DS1500  |  STAINLESS STEEL HINGED DOOR FURNITURE
Doric’s DS1500 series range is arguably the best
door furniture available in the market. Finished in satin
stainless steel, both the lever and escutcheon cover are
manufactured from marine grade 316 stainless steel.
The Stainless steel  escutcheon chassis houses
the high performance spring mechanism. Each handle
consists of a Quad Sprung, Twin Shuttle, Cam Action
spring mechanism  to return the levers to its horizontal
position time after time.
The DS1500 is suitable for Euro Cylinder mortice locks
with 85mm pitch between lever spindle and the keyed
cylinder barrel.
Available to be kitted with Doric  DS1265, DS1269, DS1273,
DS1289, DS1295 and DS2800 mortice lock packs.
PRODUCT DETAILS
FEATURES
 ∙ Lever and Escutcheon cover manufactured from
marine grade 316 stainless steel
 ∙ Quad sprung, twin shuttle, cam action spring
mechanism
 ∙ Universal standard 85mm pitch between lever spindle
and cylinder barrel
COLOURS
BRUSHED
STAINLESS STEEL
MATERIALS 316 Stainless Steel
FINISHES
AVAILABLE
Satin stainless steel
SUITABILITY Hinged doors in french or bi-
folding application Note:
DS1504 with snib is only used with the DS2800 lockbody
HOW TO ORDER
DS1500/3
Manly
DS1500/5
Swan
DS1500/6
Tumut
ADVANTAGES
 ∙ Non handed mechanism allows for easy selection on
site for left or right handed hinged doors
 ∙ Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel, suitable for coastal
environments.
CODE PRODUCT HANDLE STYLE FINISH
9044362 DS1500 - #3 Manly #3 Manly
Satin stainless steel9043742 DS1500 - #5 Swan #5 Swan
9044363 DS1500 - #6 Tumut #6 Tumut
www.doric.com.au 7
DIMENSIONS
M4 x 12
8
11
6.5
29
80
85
66
188219
114
127
7
48
26
DS1500 Furniture Plate Dimensions
DS1500 #5  Swan Lever Dimensions42
61
19
123
132
127
115
24
25
47
DS1500 #3  Manly Lever Dimensions
DS1500 #6  Tumut Lever Dimensions
DS1500/3 Manly
114
127
7
48
26
127
115
24
25
47
DS1500/5 Swan
114
127
7
48
26
127
115
24
25
47
DS1500/6 Tumut
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS8
DS1600 |  LAYBACK HINGED DOOR FURNITURE
Doric’s DS1600 Series hinged door furniture is suitable

SUITABILITY Hinged doors in french
or bi-folding application
HOW TO ORDER
CODE PRODUCT HANDLE STYLE FINISH
MDS1600
DS1600  Double lockset (Int. & Ext. Cylinders)
#5 Swan, or
#6 Tumut
Powder coat, or Satin Chrome
DS1601  Latch Set (No Cylinders) Powder coat
DS1602  Lock Set (Ext Cylinders Only) Powder coat
DS1604   Double lockset w/ Snib (Int. & Ext. Cyl.) Powder coat, or Satin Chrome
DS1605  Lockset (Int. Cylinder Only) Powder coat
DS1606  Lock Set (Int. Cylinder Dummy Ext.) Powder coat
DS1607  Lockset (Int. Cylinder with Snib Only) Powder coat
DS1608  Dummy Inactive Set (No Cylinders) Powder coat
www.doric.com.au 9
DIMENSIONS
DS1600#5 Swan Dimensions
DS1600 Furniture Plate Dimensions
DS1600 Lever Dimensions
13
9
79
85
195223
M4 x 12
tap depth
8 28
66
110
122
21
122
135
15
38
24
18
DS1600#6 Tumut Dimensions
24
21
4053 51
AS1428.1-2009 - Compliant Lever
Design for access and mobility
(disabled access)
DS1600#5 Swan Dimensions
DS1600 Furniture Plate Dimensions
DS1600 Lever Dimensions
13
9
79
85
195223
M4 x 12
tap depth
8 28
66
110
122
21
122
135
15
38
24
18
DS1600#6 Tumut Dimensions
24
21
4053 51
AS1428.1-2009 - Compliant Lever
Design for access and mobility

retracts the swing bolt (via fixed cam euro cylinder).
Key also retracts the latch.
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FURNITURE LEVER CYLINDER KEYING STRIKE
MDS1265
DS1400 #0 - Hunter
DS1272
DS197
DS1266
DS202
KA
KD
96###
S = 27mm Lip
M = 34mm Lip
L = 72mm Lip
x = No Strike
DS1500
#3 Manly
#5 Swan
#6 Tumut
DS1600 #5 Swan
#6 Tumut
APPLICATION Aluminium & Timber
BACKSET 30mm
BOLTS Latchbolt - 10mm throw, chrome
plated brass reversible latch
Deadbolt - 26mm throw, steel
laminated long throw swing bolt
FACE PLATE
FINISHES Stainless steel
CYLINDER Standard:
DS1272 62mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam
DS197 70mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive
Optional
DS1266 62mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
DS202 70mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
STRIKE
PLATES
Standard: DS1277
Optional: Small, Medium, Long,
Long Lip Strikes
 2
64
 2
05
 25
 14
 2
7
 6
1
 10
 8
5
 28
 27
 5
5
 11
 2
0
 42
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
DS1265 PITCHING & OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Title Sheet Scale

retracts the swing bolt (via fixed cam euro cylinder). Key
also retracts the latch.
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FURNITURE LEVER CYLINDER KEYING STRIKE
MDS1269
DS1400 #0 - Hunter
DS1272
DS197
DS1266
DS202
KA
KD
96###
S = 27mm Lip
M = 34mm Lip
L = 72mm Lip
x = No Strike
DS1500
#3 Manly
#5 Swan
#6 Tumut
DS1600 #5 Swan
#6 Tumut
APPLICATION Aluminium & Timber
BACKSET 30mm
BOLTS Latchbolt - 10mm throw,
reversible chrome plated brass bolt
Deadbolt - 13mm throw, steel
chrome plated with hardened
steel middle plate
FACE PLATE
FINISHES Satin stainless steel
CYLINDER Standard
DS1272 62mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam
DS197 70mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive
Optional
DS1266 62mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
DS202 70mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
STRIKE

K
Training notes_Euro Mortice.pdf   1   13/05/2019   3:42:22 PM
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FURNITURE LEVER CYLINDER KEYING STRIKE
MDS1295
DS1400 #0 - Hunter
DS1272
DS197
DS1266
DS202
KA
KD
96###
S = 27mm Lip
M = 34mm Lip
L = 72mm Lip
x = No Strike
DS1500
#3 Manly
#5 Swan
#6 Tumut
DS1600 #5 Swan
#6 Tumut
www.doric.com.au 13
DS1273 |  MULTI-POINT SHORT THROW SWING BOLT
MORTICE LOCKBODY
PRODUCT DETAILS
DIMENSIONS
FUNCTIONS
The DS1273 Latch hub retracts with the latch bolt (via
a spindle fitted to the furniture/ handle)
APPLICATION Aluminium
BACKSET 30mm
BOLTS Latchbolt - 10mm throw,
reversible chrome plated brass bolt
Deadbolt - 13mm throw, steel
chrome plated with hardened
steel middle plate
FACE PLATE
FINISHES Satin stainless steel
RODS 8mm Stainless steel
CYLINDER Standard
DS1272 62mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam
DS197 70mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive
Optional
DS1266 62mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
DS202 70mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
STRIKE

Strike DS1277 series, DS1267 or DS1268
(order separately)
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FURNITURE LEVER CYLINDER KEYING STRIKE
MDS1273
DS1400 #0 - Hunter
DS1272
DS197
DS1266
DS202
KA
KD
96###
S = 27mm Lip
M = 34mm Lip
L = 72mm Lip
x = No Strike
DS1500
#3 Manly
#5 Swan
#6 Tumut
DS1600 #5 Swan
#6 Tumut
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS14
DS1289 |  MULTI POINT LONG THROW SWING BOLT
MORTICE LOCK
PRODUCT DETAILS
DIMENSIONS
FUNCTIONS
The DS1289 latch hub retracts with the latch bolt (via a
spindle fitted to the furniture/ handle), the key throws and
retracts the swing bolt and vertical shoot bolt actuators (via
fixed cam euro cylinder). Key can also retract latch.
APPLICATION Aluminium & Timber
BACKSET 25mm & 30mm
BOLTS Latchbolt - 10mm throw, chrome
plated brass reversible latch
Deadbolt - 26mm throw, steel
laminated long throw swing bolt
FACE PLATE
FINISHES Satin stainless steel
CYLINDER Standard
DS1272 62mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam
DS197 70mm Euro Cylinder
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive
Optional
DS1266 62mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
DS202 70mm Euro Cylinder Turn
- 5 pin C4 with fixed drive cam and
inside turn
STRIKE

Strike DS1277 series, DS1267 or DS1268
(order separately)
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FURNITURE LEVER CYLINDER KEYING STRIKE
MDS1289
DS1400 #0 - Hunter
DS1272
DS197
DS1266
DS202
KA
KD
96###
S = 27mm Lip
M = 34mm Lip
L = 72mm Lip
x = No Strike
DS1500
#3 Manly
#5 Swan
#6 Tumut
DS1600 #5 Swan
#6 Tumut
www.doric.com.au 15
PRODUCT DETAILS
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
APPLICATION Aluminium & Timber
BACKSET 30mm & 40mm
BOLTS Latchbolt - 14.5mm throw, zinc
chrome plated
Deadbolt - 18mm throw, zinc
chrome plated
Vertical Throw - 18mm
FACE PLATE
FINISHES 304 Stainless steel
CYLINDER Floating Cam Cylinders
DS196NSK – 62mm Euro Cyl.
DS200NSK – 70mm  Euro Cyl.
EPEC - Digital cylinder upgrade
STRIKE
PLATES
Standard
DS1277
Optional
Small, Medium, Long,
Long Lip Strikes
DS2800 |  LIFT TO LOCK MORTICE LOCKBODY
Designed specifically for aluminium hinged door applications and based on the DS1297
lockbody, the DS2800 features the popular Lift to Lock mechanism where lifting the
handle throws the projection bolt as well as, if installed, the vertical shoot locking bolts.
The vertical shoot locking kit is now also included, raising the DS2800 to four-point
locking system and features a redesigned mid guide mounting system that improves
ease of installation removing the need for additional tab mounting components.
FEATURES
 ∙ Inclusion of four-point locking kit
 ∙ Over-camming mechanism
prevents external tampering
when bolts are thrown and in
deadlocked position
 ∙ Accessory kit offers sophisticated
fitment, and reduces resonation
within the door frame
ADVANTAGES
 ∙ Compatible with snib furniture for day
latching
 ∙ Easily engage locking bolts & rods with
Lift to Lock mechanism
 ∙ Reversible spring-loaded latch tongue to suit
either left or right handed doors.
 ∙ Improved on-site installation and
serviceability
80
+1
8
+1
8
17
4
 1
41
 6
8
 8
5
LOCKING BOLT
ENGAGED
 25
 2
92
 2
72
 2
0
 16 / 26
 3  43 / 53
 30 / 40  43 / 53

standard keys can now be used.
COMPONENTS
HOW TO ORDER
CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH
9125284
DS1297 Lift to Lock Retrofit Kit
To Suit DS2800; 30mm backset;
DS1604 Swan #5
Satin
Black
9125293
DS1297 Lift to Lock Retrofit Kit
To Suit DS2800; 30mm backset;
DS1604 Swan #5
Silver
9125286
DS1297 Lift to Lock Retrofit Kit
To Suit DS2800; 30mm backset;
DS1604 Swan #5
Pearl
White
CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
9123859 Retro-Fit Mid Guide 2
9123865 DS2800 Lock Body 30mm
Backset with retro-fit faceplate 1
9123860 Packer for DS2800 Tab Mounting 1
9051907 Rod Tip Guide 2
9035673 Locking Bolt & Connector Kit 2
9011972 3 Point Rod Kit (1m & 1.5m) 1
9047058 Mid Connector 2
9051215 Head/Sill Ferrule 2
9004363 8G x 1/2” Countersink screws 10
Custom Non-handed Striker 1
Custom Floating Cam Cylinder 1
Custom Hinged Door Furniture 1
www.doric.com.au 17
DS1277/S  |  STRIKE - SMALL (27mm)
DS1267  |  STANDARD “D” STRIKE
DS1268  |  NARROW “D” STRIKE
APPLICATION Suits DS1265, DS1269, DS1273,
DS1289, & DS1295 Mortice Locks
MATERIAL Stainless steel
FINISHES Brushed Stainless steel
ORDER CODE 9003252
APPLICATION Suits DS1265, DS1269, DS1273,
DS1289, & DS1295 Mortice Locks
MATERIAL Stainless steel
FINISHES Brushed Stainless steel
ORDER CODE 9003276
APPLICATION
Suits DS1265, DS1269, DS1273,
DS1289, DS1295 and DS2800
Mortice Locks
MATERIAL Stainless Steel
FINISHES Brushed Stainless steel
ORDER CODE 9011184
DS1267
 1
80
.0
 52.5
 8
0.
0
 8
0.
0
13.8 13.8
1.
5  3
.5
 38.0

SATIN NICKEL SATIN CHROME
WHITE
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH ROD FERRULES ANGLE BRACKET
MDN201 Satin Nickel, Satin Chrome,
STD Powder Coat or Custom
250mm (standard),
150mm, or 500mm
DN205, DN206, or
DN210 DN214 or DN218
CUSTOM
ON REQUEST
www.doric.com.au 25
DN217  |  SURFACE MOUNTED FLUSH BOLT
PRODUCT DETAILS
APPLICATION Suits hinged, pivot or sliding
doors
MATERIAL Zinc body and lever
Acetal rod tip
FINISH Powder coat
FIXING 8G Screws (Included)
ROD OPTIONS
Bent Rod: 250mm (standard)
Straight Rod: 250mm;
150mm; 500mm
COLOURS
SATIN BLACK WHITE
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH ROD FERRULES ANGLE BRACKET
MDN217 STD Powder Coat or
Custom
Bent Rod: 250mm (Std)
Straight Rod: 250mm,
150mm, 500mm
DN205, DN206, or
DN210 DN214 or DN218
CUSTOM
ON REQUEST
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS26
DN205  |  FERRULE
DN206  |  FERRULE
SUITS
Flush bolts: DN201 & DN217
Optional rods: DN207, DN211 &
DN250
MATERIAL Zinc
FINISHES Powder coat
ORDER CODE 9001679 - PC Satin Black
SUITS
Flush bolts: DN201 & DN217
Optional rods: DN207, DN211 &
DN250
MATERIAL Zinc
FINISHES Satin Chrome
ORDER CODE 9001681
FLUSH BOLTS   |  ACCESSORIES
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
DN205 FERRULE
Title Sheet Scale
2:1 DORIC PRODUCTS
38 Redfern Street, Weatherill Park, NSW 2164
Sheet Type
1 / 1
30.0
19
.0
3.
5
16
.0
16.0
Scale: Date:
Title:
No. Sheets:
1.5:1 5/4/23 sheet 1 of 1
D
rw
. N
o.
Material:
Mass (grams): Designed: Detailed:
Aluminium
45.47 RG RG
Drw. No.
654321
A
B
C
D
E E
D
C
1 2 3 4 5 6
A     4COPYRIGHT:  THIS DRAWING & DESIGN REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF AZUMA DESIGN
D  e   s   i   g  n
A     Z     U     M     A
Finish:

DS283   |  MINI DOOR BOLT
DS290   |  LOCKABLE DOOR BOLT
HOW TO ORDER
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH CYLINDER PACKER
MDS283 Satin Black
or Silver
DS125, or
DS126 (Optional)
CODE FINISH CYLINDER PACKER
MDS290 Satin Black DS125, or
DS126 (Optional)
DOOR BOLTS   |  LOCK HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
 -
Title Sheet Scale
1:1 DORIC PRODUCTS
38 Redfern Street, Weatherill Park, NSW 2164
Sheet Type
1 / 1
 29.9 mm
 1
32
.1
 m
m
 24 mm
 10 mm
 8
3.
4
m
m
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
DS283 - LOCKABLE DOOR BOLT
Title Sheet Scale
1:1 DORIC PRODUCTS
38 Redfern Street, Weatherill Park, NSW 2164
Sheet Type
1 / 1
13
1.
0 86
.0
24.030.0
www.doric.com.au 31
DS316   |  LOCKABLE DOOR BOLT
DS293  |  PACKER TO SUIT DS290
DS282  |  PACKER TO SUIT DS283
MATERIAL Polesium™
FINISH Mill Finish
FIXINGS 6G screws (Not included)
ORDER CODE 9001404
MATERIAL Polesium™
FINISH Mill Finish
FIXINGS 6G screws (Not included)
ORDER CODE 9001405
APPLICATION Universal bolt
MATERIAL Polesium™ cover, Zinc base
FINISHES Powder Coat
FIXINGS Included
BOLT 10mm steel ZP - 38mm throw
CYLINDER DS125 5 Disc
DS126 6 Disc
PACKER
(OPTIONAL) DS343 - Black Mill Finish
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH CYLINDER PACKER
MDS316 STD Powder Coat
or Custom
DS125, or
DS126 (Optional)
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
DS316 FLUSH BOLT
Title Sheet Scale
1:1 DORIC PRODUCTS
38 Redfern Street, Weatherill Park, NSW 2164
Sheet Type
1 / 1
24
.0
24.0 26.5
57
.0
83
.011
0.
0
17
.0
10.5
8.0
20.0
10.0
 86
 5
 3
 70
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
DS282 PACKER TO SUIT DS283
Title Sheet Scale
1:1 DORIC PRODUCTS
38 Redfern Street, Weatherill Park, NSW 2164
Sheet Type
1 / 1
28.5
86
.5
70
.0
3.
0
5.
0
 86
 5
 3
 70
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
DS282 PACKER TO SUIT DS283
Title Sheet Scale
1:1 DORIC PRODUCTS
38 Redfern Street, Weatherill Park, NSW 2164
Sheet Type
1 / 1
28.5
86

MATERIAL Aluminium
FINISH Mill finish
HOW TO ORDER
CODE PRODUCT DETAILS
9003606 DN104/00 Spiggot Only STD
9001550 DN104/29 Spiggot Set: 2 Long, 2 Short Bolts
9001551 DN104/30 Spiggot Set: 4 Long Bolts
A4THIS DOCUMENT AND IT's CONTENT IS THE PROPERTY OF DORIC PRODUCTS. DOCUMENT OF THIS PRODUCT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALWAYS REFER DORIC.COM.AU FOR THE LATEST VERSION.
Page No.
DN104 SPIGOT
Title Sheet Scale
1:1 DORIC PRODUCTS
38 Redfern Street, Weatherill Park, NSW 2164
Sheet Type
1 / 1
54
.0
42.0
37
.0
37.0
 15.5
 4
6.
0
 72.10
10
.6
0
6.
35
  8.00
 1
9.
00
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS34
DN50   |  300mm STAINLESS STEEL HANDLE
ENTRANCE   |  HANDLES
APPLICATION Suits aluminium, glass & timber doors
MATERIAL 304 Stainless Steel tube 32mm Dia.
FINISH Satin stainless steel
FIXINGS Back to back fixings supplied.
If single sided fixings are required,
nominate either bolt  through
(DN62) or surface fix (SF)
CENTRE TO
CENTRE 300mm
85
33
2.
0
30
0.
0
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH
9005697 Stainless Steel Finish
The DN50 is a round offset pull handle in a straight
“D” type design for a commercial styling.
Available as a double-sided set pair or single sided
fix configuration, it has been manufactured from
high-quality 304 stainless steel with a satin finish
and is suitable for a range of applications.
The DN50 handle not only ensures durability but
also add a touch of formal sophistication.
PRODUCT DETAILS
DIMENSIONS
COLOURS
STAINLESS
STEEL
www.doric.com.au 35
DN54   |  300mm STAINLESS STEEL CURVED “D” HANDLE
APPLICATION Suits aluminium, glass & timber
doors
MATERIAL 304 Stainless Steel tube 32mm Dia.
FINISH Satin stainless steel
FIXINGS Back to back fixings supplied
CENTRE TO
CENTRE 300mm
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH
9005696 Stainless Steel Finish
73.5
30
0
170
33
2
“Queenscliff” Stainless steel (304) handle set.
Set pair (double sided) half moon type squared corner.
The DN54 handle set is manufactured from 304
Stainless steel, presented in a set pair configuration,
features a half-moon design with squared corners
making an attractive addition to entrance doors with a
touch of class.
Ideal for glass doors, this set suits various door
materials, including aluminium and timber. The Satin
Stainless steel finish not only adds a elegance feel but
also contributes to its hard-wearing and robust nature,
making it a reliable choice for enduring performance in
diverse high traffic  applications.
PRODUCT DETAILS
DIMENSIONS
COLOURS
STAINLESS
STEEL
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS36
DN59   |  STAINLESS STEEL HANDLE WITH FIXING PLATE
18
5
23
7
55
APPLICATION Suits aluminium, glass & timber
doors
MATERIAL 304 Stainless Steel tube
19mm Diameter
FINISH Satin stainless steel
FIXINGS Single Fix - SF
CENTRE TO
CENTRE 185mm
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH
9006261 Stainless Steel Finish
Single sided layback “D” Stainless steel handle with fixing
plate.
Manufactured from durable 304 stainless steel, the DN59
handle boasts a utilitarian “D” pull design suitable for
aluminum, glass, and timber doors. Its single-sided layout,
complemented by a fixing plate, ensures easy installation
and enhances overall robustness.
The layback design not only provides efficient jamb
clearance but also allows the fitment of a mortice lock and
escutcheon between the fixing plates. With a focus on
durability and functionality, this pull handle is an ideal choice
for a diverse range of applications.
PRODUCT DETAILS
DIMENSIONS
COLOURS

SATIN
BLACK
HOW TO ORDER
CODE KIT FINISH
MDN194
Single-sided D Pull,
or
Back-to-Back Kit
Powder coat
MATERIAL Aluminium
FINISH Powder coat
FIXINGS M6x60mm & M6x70mm screws
supplied including Locators, and
Allen Keys
CENTRE TO
CENTRE 270mm hole pitching
RECOMMENDED
LOCKBODIES
DN1290/30 Evolution Lockbody
DN1290/40 Evolution Lockbody
RECOMMENDED
CYLINDERS DS197; DS202; DS250
RECOMMENDED
FURNITURE DS1255 Escutcheon
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS38
DN196  |  STAINLESS STEEL SQUARE PULL HANDLE
APPLICATION Suits aluminium, glass & timber
doors
MATERIAL 304 Stainless steel
FINISH Satin stainless steel
FIXINGS Back to back fixings supplied
CENTRE TO
CENTRE
450mm;
600mm
FEATURES
 ∙ Corrosion Resistant - Manufactured from 304
Stainless steel, and powder coated offers a high degree
for a quality long lasting handle
 ∙ Architectural Aesthetics - Perfect for commercial
hinged entry doors or bespoke architectural applications
Low profile, durable and aesthetically bold, the
DN196 has been a common addition to many fine
establishments and function centres across Australia.
Manufactured with High Grade 304 stainless steel, the
versatile DN196 Stainless Steel Square Pull Handle is
suitable for a range of timber and aluminium doors in
both hinged, sliding applications.
PRODUCT DETAILS
COLOURS
STAINLESS
STEEL
47
5.
0
45
0.
0
70.0
62
5.
0
60
0.
0
70.0DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH HEIGHT
MDN196 Stainless Steel Finish 475 mm,
625 mm,
www.doric.com.au 39
DN197  |  SQUARE OFFSET STAINLESS STEEL HANDLE
APPLICATION Suits aluminium, glass & timber
doors
MATERIAL 304 Stainless steel
FINISH Powder coat , or
Satin stainless steel
FIXINGS Back to back fixings supplied
CENTRE TO
CENTRE
300mm;
400mm;
600mm
FEATURES
 ∙ Corrosion Resistant - Manufactured from 304
Stainless steel, and powder coated offers a high degree
for a quality long lasting handle
 ∙ Quality Powder Coating - DN197 is available in Satin Black
or can be powder coated to requirements upon request
Durable and aesthetically pleasing, the DN197 will
make a great addition to any hinged or sliding door.
Manufactured with High Grade 304 stainless steel,
the versatile DN197 Offset Pull Handle is suitable for
a range of timber and aluminium doors in both hinged,
sliding applications.
42
5
40
0
30
0
60
0
62
5
32
5
67
42
65
65
60
0
62
5
42
5
40
0
65
30
0
32
5
67
42
65
PRODUCT DETAILS
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
CODE FINISH HEIGHT
MDN197
Standard Powder Coat
Non-Standard Powder Coat
Stainless Steel Finish
425 mm,
325 mm,
625 mm,
COLOURS
CUSTOM ON
REQUEST
POWDER COAT
BLACK
STAINLESS
STEEL
TESTING
 ∙ Salt spray tested to 100,000 hours
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS40
CUSTOM AVAILABLE
ON REQUEST
SATIN
BLACK
 84
 2
70
 3
02
 50
DN350 D Pull
 30 55
DN350  |  ALUMINIUM D PULL HANDLE
FEATURES
 ∙ Bold architectural styling
 ∙ Available as single sided or in back-to-back kit
 ∙ Manufactured from aluminium and powder coated to
offer a high degree corrosion resistance
 ∙ Quality powder coating - Available in Satin Black or can be
powder coated to requirements upon request
The DN350 D Pull is bold architecturally styled entrance
handle for hinged and sliding doors. Tough enough to
withstand the rigours of daily living.
Choose either a BTB (Back to back) interior/exterior
handle set or single sided interior which can be kitted with
an exterior DS575 flush pull for applications where an
exterior screen door is installed.
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT DETAILS
HOW TO ORDER
COLOURSMATERIAL Aluminium
FINISH Powder coat
FIXINGS M6x60mm & M6x70mm screws
supplied including Locators, and
Allen Keys
CENTRE TO
CENTRE 270mm hole pitching
RECOMMENDED
LOCKBODIES
DN1290/30 Evolution Lockbody
DN1290/40 Evolution Lockbody
RECOMMENDED
CYLINDERS DS197; DS202; DS250
RECOMMENDED
FURNITURE DS1255 Escutcheon
CODE KIT FINISH
MDN350
Single-sided D Pull,
or
Back-to-Back Kit
Powder coat
www.doric.com.au 41
DN351  |  ALUMINIUM NARROW D PULL HANDLE
FEATURES
 ∙ Bold architectural styling
 ∙ Available as single sided or in back-to-back kit
 ∙ Manufactured from aluminium and powder coated to
offer a high degree corrosion resistance
 ∙ Narrow style design of the DN350
 ∙ Quality powder coating - Available in Satin Black or can be
powder coated to requirements upon request
Tough enough to withstand the rigours of daily living,
the DN351 is designed as the narrow style version of the
DN350 where a slimline fit is required.
Suitable for residential sliding and hinged door suites, the
range can be kitted with the DN1290 or available for stand
alone order.
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT DETAILS
HOW TO ORDER
COLOURSMATERIAL Aluminium
FINISH Powder coat
FIXINGS M6x60mm & M6x70mm screws
supplied including Locators, and
Allen Keys
CENTRE TO
CENTRE 270mm hole pitching
RECOMMENDED
LOCKBODIES
DN1290/30 Evolution Lockbody
DN1290/40 Evolution Lockbody
RECOMMENDED
CYLINDERS DS197; DS202; DS250
RECOMMENDED
FURNITURE DS1255 Escutcheon
CODE KIT FINISH
MDN350
Single-sided D Pull,
or
Back-to-Back Kit
Powder coat
 52
 2
70
.0
0
 3
00
 50
 29 23
CUSTOM AVAILABLE
ON REQUEST
SATIN
BLACK
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS42
INDEX
3-Point Rod | Kit 21
Bent Rod | 500mm Steel Bent Rod 29
Bent Rod | 250mm Steel Bent Rod 29
D-Bolt Guide Kit | 55mm 20
D-Bolt Guide Kit | 75mm 20
DN103 | Glass Tension Screw Set 33
DN104 | Spiggot 33
DN194 | Evolution D-Pull Entrance Handle 37
DN196 | Stainless Steel Square Pull Handle 38
DN197 | Stainless Steel Square Offset Handle 39
DN201 | Morticed Flush Bolt with Round Tip 24
DN205 | Ferrule 26
DN206 | Ferrule 26
DN207 | 500mm Steel Rod 28
DN210 | Ferrule 26
DN211 | 150mm Steel Rod 28
DN214 | Flush Bolt Angle Bracket 27
DN217 | Surface Mounted Flush Bolt 25
DN218 | Narrow Flush Bolt Angle Bracket 27
DN250 | 250mm Stainless Steel Rod 28
DN253 | Flush Bolt Guide 27
DN350 | Aluminium D Pull Handle 40
DN351 | Aluminium Narrow D Pull Handle 41
DN50 | 300mm Stainless Steel Handle 34
DN54 | 300mm Stainless Steel Curved “D” Handle 35
DN59 | Stainless Steel Handle with Fixing Plate 36
DS1250 | MKII Twin Point Bi-fold Lock 22
DS1265 | Single Point Swing Bolt Mortice Lockbody 10
DS1267 | Standard “D” Strike 17
DS1268 | Narrow “D” Strike 17
DS1269 | Single Point Swing Bolt Mortice Lockbody 11
DS1273 | Multi-Point Short Throw Swing Bolt Mortice Lockbody 13
DS1277/L | Strike - Large (72mm) 18
DS1277/M | Strike - Medium (34mm) 18